Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 10, 2019
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
9001SKR8RH25
PUSHBUTTON 600VAC 10AMP 30MM SK
+OPTIONS
Product availability:  Non-Stock - Not normally stocked in distribution facility
Main
Range of product Harmony 9001SK
Product or component
type
Mushroom head push-button
Device short name 9001SK
Type of operator Pull : spring return, center : stay put, push : spring re-
turn
Operator profile Red mushroom Ø 41 mm unmarked
Operator additional in-
formation
Screw-on plastic mushroom
Complementary
Bezel material Plastic
Mounting diameter 1.18 in (30 mm)
CAD overall width 1.81 in (46 mm)
CAD overall height 1.77 in (45 mm)
CAD overall depth 2.72 in (69 mm)
Product weight 0.35 lb(US) (0.159 kg)
Operating position Any position
Shape of signaling unit head Round
Operator position information 3 positions
Contacts type and composition 1 NC (late-break)
1 NC (slow-break)
Positive opening With conforming to IEC 60947-5-2
Mechanical durability 5000000 cycles
Connections - terminals Screw clamp terminals (1 x 0.22...2 x 1.5 mm²) conforming to EN/IEC 60947-1
Tightening torque 7.08 lbf.in (0.8 N.m) conforming to EN/IEC 60947-1
Shape of screw head Cross slotted head
Contacts material Silver alloy contacts
Short-circuit protection 10 A cartridge fuse conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
[Ith] conventional free air thermal current 10 A
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 250 V (degree of pollution: 3) conforming to EN/IEC 60947-1
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 2.5 kV conforming to EN/IEC 60947-1
[Ie] rated operational current 3 A at 240 V AC-15, A600-Q600 conforming to NEMA
0.55 A at 125 V DC-13, A600-Q600 conforming to NEMA
[Icm] rated short-circuit making capacity <= 0.1 kA at 600 V DC-13
<= 12 kA at 600 V AC-15, 7200 VA
<= 15 kA at 480 V AC-15, 7200 VA
<= 30 kA at 240 V AC-15, 7200 VA
<= 60 kA at 120 V AC-15, 7200 VA
<= 0.55 kA at 125 V DC-13
Rated breaking capacity <= 3 kA at 240 V AC-15, 720 VA
<= 6 kA at 120 V AC-15, 720 VA
<= 0.1 kA at 480 V AC-15
<= 0.1 kA at 600 V DC-13
<= 0.55 kA at 125 V DC-13
<= 1.2 kA at 600 V AC-15, 720 VA
<= 1.5 kA at 480 V AC-15, 720 VA
Compatibility code 9001SK
Device presentation Complete product
2
Environment
Protective treatment TC
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...158 °F (-40...70 °C)
Ambient air temperature for operation -13...158 °F (-25...70 °C)
Overvoltage category Class II conforming to IEC 61140
IP degree of protection IP66 conforming to IEC 60529
NEMA degree of protection NEMA 1
NEMA 12
NEMA 13
NEMA 2
NEMA 3
NEMA 3R
NEMA 4
NEMA 4X
Standards CSA C22.2 No 14
EN/IEC 60947-5-1
EN/IEC 60947-1
EN/IEC 60947-5-4
JIS C 4520
JIS C 852
UL 508
Product certifications NEMA
UL 508
Vibration resistance 7 gn (f = 2...500 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
Shock resistance 50 gn conforming to IEC 60068-2-27
Ordering and shipping details
Category 21429 - 9001 SK,SKY
Discount Schedule CS1
GTIN 00785901043003
Nbr. of units in pkg. 1
Package weight(Lbs) 0.5
Returnability N
Country of origin MX
Offer Sustainability
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  0921  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity Schnei-
der Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
- - - - - - - Substance 1 Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause can-
cer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
- - - - - - - Substance 2 Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known to the State of California to cause
birth defects or other reproductive harm.
- - - - - - - More information For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
3
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
9001SKR8RH25
Dimensions
e panel thickness: 1 to 6 mm / 0.04 to 0.24 in.
a 32 mm / 1.26 in.
4
Product data sheet
Mounting and Clearance
9001SKR8RH25
Contact Block Mounting Position
Top and Rear views
(1) It is possible to mount up to 3 levels of contacts blocks (maximum of 6 contacts blocks)
(2) Operator
(3) Locating notch
(4) Side 1
(5) Side 2
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Switch Fixings category:
Click to view products by  Schneider manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
893102000  00-5150  LZZ1A  0098.9234  M2PA-5011  630155  635401  6PA113  6PA147-E6  6PA148-E6  6PA32  6PA9  700109  700303A56
700C1GRY  700C2GRN  704-6001  704.960.4  704.960.9  704.965.2  704.965.6  704.966.0  7089-3  710082-B11  71M1048  757200264
764300000  MHU35  MHU37  807039-1  825.003.011  825.005.011  825.053.011  825.055.011  826.000.071  827.020.011  827.400.021
835.900.023  MML52C10C  MML52E10C  MML92HGH  MML93K  84211M02CNNS  84212M02CNNS  84217A8.0LNOS  842.500.011
843.000.011  843187-000  843487-000  84-901